



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
KOHIMA BENCH

Case No. : CRAPL 6/2017

1:SHIYA SHARKAR RAI
Dimapur

VERSUS

1:STATE OF NAGALAND AND 3 ORS
Kohima

2:SHALU RAI ALIAS SALMA ANSARI
LHOMTHI COLONY
DIMAPUR

3:MAMUM NISHA ANSARI
LHOMTHI COLONY DIMAPUR

4:ISTIYAK ANSARI
RANGHAT PS KOTHIWA

Advocate for the Petitioner : C. T. JAMIR, SR. ADV
Advocate for the Respondent : SENTIYANGER

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NANI TAGIA

ORDER

Date : 19-06-2019

On the prayer of Mr. K. Watsa, learned Public Prosecutor, representing the State of Nagaland, with the consent of the other side; list this matter for hearing after 2 weeks.

Sd/-
JUDGE

Comparing Assistant