



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL
PRADESH)
KOHIMA BENCH

Case No. : CRAPL 6/2017

1:SHIYA SHARKAR RAI
Dimapur

VERSUS

1:STATE OF NAGALAND AND 3 ORS
Kohima

2:SHALU RAI ALIAS SALMA ANSARI
LHOMTHI COLONY
DIMAPUR

3:MAMUM NISHA ANSARI
LHOMTHI COLONY DIMAPUR

4:ISTIYAK ANSARI
RANGHAT PS KOTHIWA

Advocate for the Petitioner : C. T. JAMIR, SR. ADV

Advocate for the Respondent : CHUBA IMCHEN

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SONGKHUPCHUNG SERTO

ORDER

Date : 13-10-2020

Ms. V. Suokhrie, learned P.P., State of Nagaland submits that she has not been able to go through the records of LCR, therefore, another date may be fixed for hearing of this matter.

Mr. Imkong Jamir, learned counsel appears on behalf of the petitioner.

List this matter again on **30.10.2020** for hearing to enable the learned P.P. to go through the record.

Sd/-
JUDGE

Comparing Assistant