



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
KOHIMA BENCH**

Case No. : CRAPL 6/2017

1:SHIYA SHARKAR RAI
Dimapur

VERSUS

1:STATE OF NAGALAND AND 3 ORS
Kohima

2:SHALU RAI ALIAS SALMA ANSARI
LHOMTHI COLONY
DIMAPUR

3:MAMUM NISHA ANSARI
LHOMTHI COLONY DIMAPUR

4:ISTIYAK ANSARI
RANGHAT PS KOTHIWA

Advocate for the Petitioner : C. T. JAMIR, SR. ADV

Advocate for the Respondent : CHUBA IMCHEN

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KAKHETO SEMA**

ORDER

Date : 11-04-2022

Ms. Ayangla Imchen, learned counsel submits that Mr. Sentyanger, learned Standing counsel for respondent Nos. 2 and 3 is out of station and therefore, seeks for adjournment.

The learned Senior Additional AG is kindly requested to secure the presence of the learned PP or his replacement on the next date fixed.

List it on **26.04.2022**.

Since this is a 2017 case, an endeavour shall be made by the learned counsels to dispose of the case on the next date. The Registry shall furnish a copy of this order to the learned Senior Additional AG without delay.

Sd/-
JUDGE

Comparing Assistant