

GAHC020000022017



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL
PRADESH)
KOHIMA BENCH**

Case No. : CRAPL/6/2017

SHIYA SHARKAR RAI
Dimapur

VERSUS

STATE OF NAGALAND AND 3 ORS
Kohima
2:SHALU RAI ALIAS SALMA ANSARI
LHOMTHI COLONY
DIMAPUR

3:MAMUM NISHA ANSARI
LHOMTHI COLONY DIMAPUR

4:ISTIYAK ANSARI
RANGHAT PS KOTHIWA

Advocate for the Petitioner : C. T. JAMIR, SR. ADV, ,,,,,,,I IMCHEN,ASA
RUTSA,TOSHI JAMIR,KROVI TSUKRU,NUNGSANG AIER,JIWALO APON,IMTILA
PONGEN,JAWAMONG YADEN,O TEMJEN JAMIR

Advocate for the Respondent : CHUBA IMCHEN, GOVT ADV NL

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BUDI HABUNG**

ORDER

Date : 21-10-2024

Mr. Nocklei M, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr.

Sentiyanger, learned counsel for the respondent prays for adjournment of the matter for 3 (three) weeks, to which Ms. Krovi Tsukru, learned counsel for the petitioner has no objection.

Accordingly, the prayer is allowed.

List this matter after 3 (three) weeks.

Sd/-
JUDGE

Comparing Assistant